
 

  
 

SENDIASS drop-in advice sessions for parents 

Summer term 2023 

Markfield SENDIASS advisers will be visiting children centres 
to offer parents & carers one-to-one, confidential advice 

sessions about special educational needs 

No need to book - just turn up 
 

Welbourne Children’s Centre 
N15 4EA 

Dates: Friday 5th May & 
       Friday 7th July 
Time: 9 to 10:30am 

Triangle Children’s Centre 
N15 6NU 

Dates: Friday 9th June & 
        Friday 21st July 
Time: 9 to 10:30am 

Woodside Children’s Centre 
N22 5SJ 

Dates: Friday 12th May & 
       Friday 14th July 
Time: 9 to 10:30am 

Broadwaters Children’s Centre 
N17 6HE 

Dates: Friday 16th June 
Time: 9 to 10:30am 

Pembury Children’s Centre 
N17 9XE 

Dates: Friday 19th May 
Time: 9 to 10:30am 

Woodlands Park Children’s Centre 
N15 3SD 

Dates: Friday 23rd June 
Time: 9 to 10:30am 

Rowland Hill Children’s Centre 
N17 7LT 

Dates: Friday 26th May 
Time: 9 to 10:30am 

Park Lane Children’s Centre  

N17 0HB 

Dates: Friday 30th June 
Time: 9 to 10:30am 

 

 

Markfield provides the Special Educational Needs and Disabilities Information, Advice and Support 
Service (SENDIASS) for residents of Haringey. Markfield is an independent charity. 

SENDIASS Helpline:  020 8802 2611     Email: Sendiass@markfield.org.uk                

 


